
.

*
.

~ *;*

7500-01
.

IINITFD STATFS NUCLEAR REGtlLATORT COi-MISSION

TOLEDO EniSON COMPANY

AND

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLllMINATING COMPANY

DOCKET NO. 50-346

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

On February 2,1987, the FEDERAL REGISTER published (5? FR 3182) " Notice

of Consideration of issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License and

Proposed No Significant Hazards Consideratio*. Determination and Opportunity

for Hearing" related to Toledo Edison Company's January 21, 1987, application

for amendment of Facility Operating License No. NPF-3 for the Davis-Besse

Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. I located in Ottawa County, Ohio. The

requested amendment involves the D.C. electrical power distribution system.

This Notice stated March 2, 1987, as the date by which the licensees may

request a hearing and interested parties may file a written petition for leave

i to intervene. This date was based on an anticipated publication date of

January 30, 1987; however, the Notice was not published until Februarv ?, 1987

Accordinoly, the date by which the licensees may request a bearino and

interested parties may file a written petition for leave to intervene is

hereby extended to March 4, 1987.

3

Dated at Bethesda, Maryland, this 5th day of February,1987.

FOR THE NVCLFAP PFGUL TORY COMMISSION

Qu&o @ E
Jn'n*f Stolt, Director
P R frn,iect Directorate #6
0 vision of PWR I.icensino-H

0702100247 070205
PDR ADOCK 0500 6

P

_ - - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ . . _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ - _ __ _ - _____ - __________ - _______ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .

Distribution:,

Docket File' - -

NF.C & L PDRs*
.

Branch FilesFebruary 5,1987*

RIngram (L
ADeAgagzio g, ,

GEdison

DOCKET NO S). 50-346 OGC-Bethesda k g{hMr. Joe W1 liisms, Jr. LHarmon

Senior Vice President - Huclear OPA

ACRSToledo Edison Company
Edison Plaza - Stop 712 -

'

300 Madison Avenue
Goledo, Ohio 43652

SUBJECT: DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNIT IG. 1 *

.

The following documents concerning our review of the subject facility are transmitted for your information.

O Notice of Receipt of Application, dated ;.

O Draft / Final Environmental Statment, dated'
.

O Notice of Availability of Draft / Final Environmental Statement, dated .

O Safety Evaluation Report, or Supplement No. , dated .

"O Notice of Hearing on Application for Construction Permit, dated .

t ,

,
*"

O Notice of Consideration of issuance of Facility Operating License, dated . _ _ . ' ,
,

O Monthly Notice; Applications and Amendments to Operating Licenses involving no Significant Hazards
"
/'

Considerations, dated .

O Application and Safety Analysis Report, Volume .

.

"
O Amendment No.,__ to Application /SAR dated . ...

'

,.

O Construction Permit No. CPPR. , Amendment No. dated .

O Facility Operating Lk.cnse No. _ Amendment No. , dated y, ,

t ,

O Order Extending Construction Completion Date, dated .

8 Other(Spec //y)."_ Notice of Correction" concerning your application dated January 21. 1987 - ,

___

to change the TSs related to the D.C. electrical power distribution system.
:.

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Albert De Agazio Project Manager

Enclosures: PWR Project Directorate #6
As stated Diyisionf of PtfR Licensing-D

cc: w/ enclosures:
See next page

_ _ _ - -- c. - - . - - - -

Py,R # 6 ,,,,,,,, ,Py,f,f,p,,,, ,,,, Py,$,f,9 g,,,' ,Py#6
-

= " ' " *
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,,,,,, ,,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,., , , ,

""""""
-Ring ADeA r ph GEdison- JSt e"- """"-" "- """ -"" - ~ ~ - -""

:

..ALn/.al... .J./E/.47... El.gl.Ql...J/.. ../.47... .... .. .. . ... ...............1-----c-.--
a*"*

f ~;cronu m mou~ncoo m
.



- - -e
-

.

% .s.n
- ~ ,

f *N February 5, 1987-

.

; s

e occusT No. 50-346

Rules and Procedures Branch
VmNIMied FOR: Division of Rules and RecordsA.

* Office of Administrationf' .

>

'

FR000: Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation^
j.
a PWR Project Directorate #6, DPL-B
', SUSJECT: ,

\ DAVIS-BESSE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT NO. 1 *;

-

*

e algned original of the FederaI Hegister Notice identified below is enclosed for your transmittal to the bffice of the Federalc.

$*' R ' stor for publication. Additional conformed copies ( 5 ) of the Notice are enclosed for your use.
'

t

\ O ' Noiice o, Receipi of Appiication ,o, Consi,uction ee,mii(s) and Ope,aiing ticense(s).
'

n
*

Notice of Re wipt of Partlaf Application for Construction Permit (s)and Facility
,

j Licenee(s): Time for Submission of Views on Antitrust Matters.
L
'

No.' leg of Cor.aideration of lesuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License.
p
s-

Notice of Receipt of Application for Facility License (s); Notice of Availability of Applicant's Environmental Report; and
' otice of Consideration of Issuance of Facility License (s) and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing.N

Notice of Availability of NRC Draf t/ Final Environmental Statement.*

Notice of Limited Work Authorization.
*

Notice of Avalfability of Safety Evaluation Report.

Notice of issuance of Construction Permit (s).,

"
Notice of lse ance of Facility Operating License (s)or Amendment (s).

Order.

Exemption.

Notice of Granting Exemption.

' '' Environmental Assessment.

kNotice of Preparation of Environmental Assessment.

Other:."140TICE 0E CORRECTIO!4";-please-publistt in_N next issue of theJaderaLRegister
s _

,,.
,

g 1

'
,

;. <

/-
I

. Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

PUR Project Directorate 96-
. '

Division if PUR Licensing-B' '

Enclosure: ,

As stated .

,, ,

Contait. R1hgram
Phor'e: 20'A8

PWRf6~ -*
.,7, , s,

.......w. .. ... ... ... .. ........ .. . ............. ... ... . . . .. . . .. . . ... . .....

N'U "'[ ..N}QgfG.1..... ................. ............. ... .... . . . .. . . ...............,

. ..L. ./. .J. . /, .87 . . .car:e-
. ........ . ...... .... . ......... . . . ...... . ... ... . . .................

!N A C OFFICIAL RECORD COPY
b _ PoRM alG Ho/ Sol NRCM o24o- - - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - - - - - . _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _,



- .

i

.

;* ;-,

. .

' *' Mr. J. Williams Davis-Besse Nuclear Power Station
Toledo Eaison Company Unit No. 1

CC:
Donald H. Hauser, Esq. Ohio Department of Health

', The Cleveland Electric ATTN: Padiological Health

Illuminating Company Program Director
P. O. Box 5000 P. O. Box 118
Cleveland, Ohio 44101 Columbus, Ohio 43216

Mr. Robert F. Peters Attorney General
Manager, Nuclear Licensing Department of Attorney
Toledo Edison Company General
Edison Plaza 30 East Broad Street
300 Madison Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43215
Toledo, Ohio 43652

- Mr. James W. Harris, Director

Gerald Charnoff, Esq. (Addressee Only)
Shaw, Pittman, Potts Division of Power Generation

and Trowbridge Ohio Department of Industrial Relations
2300 N Street N.W. 2323 West 5th Avenue
Washirgton, D.C. 20037 P. O. Box 825

Columbus, Ohio 43216

Mr. Paul M. Smart, President Mr. Parold Kohn, Staff Scientist
Toledo Edison Company Power Siting Commission
300 Madison Avenue 361 East Broad Street
Toledo, Ohio 43652 Columbus, Ohio 43216

Mr. Robert B. Borsum President, Board of

Babcock & Wilcox County Commissioners of
Nuclear Power Generation Ottawa County.

Division Port Clinton, Ohio 4345?
Suite 200, 7310 Woodmont Avenue
Bethesda, Maryland 20814 State of Ohio

Public Utilities Commission
Resident Inspector 180 East Broad Street
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573
5503 N. State Route 2
Oak Harbor, Ohio 43449

Reoion,alaAdministrator, Region Ill
U.S. Nu' clear Pegulatory Commission
799 Roosevelt Road
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137

|f
,

[ J


